SUHNER® FIBEROPTIC
CONNECTOR FAMILY E-2000TM
HUBER+SUHNER
E-2000™ “Safety”
from SUHNER® FIBEROPTIC
The E-2000TM is a premium
connector which meets inter-
national connector standards

Tuning all connectors are adjusted
1) acc. to GR-326-Core, issue 3
Ordering Code
Cable Assemblies
A – 1 – 50 – 20 / 20 – 2 – 2.5 A
Optical Performance
B – High End class (0.4 dB)
C – Premium class (0.3 dB)
D – UPC (0.4 / 50 dB) High End
E – High Power class (0.3 dB)
Length, in meters
Numbers of connectors
1 – Pigtail 2 – Patchcord
Connector style
00 – no connector
30 – FCPC
33 – FCPC APC 8° wide key (2.15 mm NTT)
34 – FCPC APC 8° small key (2.0 mm JDS)
40 – FLSA (DIN)
43 – FLSA APC 8°
45 – FMU
60 – FiberGate PC
63 – FiberGate APC
Fibre Type
9 - Singlemode E9/125
Numbers of fibres
1 – Simplex
2 – Duplex
Cord or Buffer Diameter and Colour
A – 0.9 mm, pigtail CH/CW semi-tight tube (E9 yellow/G50 orange/62.5 blue)
I – 0.9 mm, pigtail F tight tube (E9 yellow/G50 orange/62.5 blue)
LH – 1.7 mm, Simplex/Duplex cable (fig. 8) LSFH™ (E9 yellow/G50 orange/G62.5 grey)
KH – 2.1 mm, Simplex cable LSFH™ (E9 yellow)
JH – 2.4 mm, Simplex cable LSFH™ (E9 yellow)
B – 2.4 mm; Simplex cable LSFH™ (E9 yellow)
D – 2.7 mm, Simplex/Duplex cable (fig. 8) PVC (SM & MM orange)
DH – 2.7 mm, Simplex/Duplex cable (fig. 8) LSFH™ (SM yellow & MM orange)
E – 2.7 mm, Duplex cable (fig. 0) PVC (E9 and MM orange)
EH – 2.7 mm, Duplex cable (fig. 0) LSFH™ (E9 yellow/MM orange)
FH – 2.7 mm, Simplex cable LSFH™ (E9 yellow)
K – 3.0 mm, Simplex cable LSFH™ (E9 yellow)
MH– 3.0 mm, Simplex cable LSFH™ (E9 yellow)
G – 3.5 mm, Simplex cable PVC (E9 grey)
Z – Customer-specific cable
Length tolerances
Nominal size up to 0.5 m 1 m 5 m 25 m >25 m
Tolerance +4 cm +6 cm +30 cm +50 cm +2%
70 – FSC-CMAX
73 – FSC-CMAX APC 8°
74 – FSC-CMAX APC 9°
77 – FSC-CMAX Duplex
80 – LX.5
83 – LX.5 APC
86 – FLC
89 – FLC Duplex
90 – FLSH (E-2000™)
93 – FLSH (E-2000™) APC 8°
Compact module – ordering code
KPM3 Compact module 3U
7U- 7 sub units with multi-fiber loose tube entrance
FLSH- Assembled with E-2000TM pigtails
FSC- Assembled with FSC pigtails
FST- Assembled with FST-HQ pigtails
FCPC- Assembled with FCPC pigtails
FSCD- Assembled with FSC Duplex
FLC- Assembled with FLC pigtails
LX5- Assembled with LX.5 pigtails
FMTJ- Assembled with MT-RJ pigtails
12 Pigtail amount
A Singlemode HRL (APC 8°)
B Singlemode PC
C Multimode 50 µm
D Multimode 62.5 µm
KPM3 7U- . . . . 12 . Order Number
Compact module accessories:
Blanking plate 7TE KPM3-BLD-7TE
Rack unit KPM3-BGT-7TE
Guiding channel KPM3-RANG-001
Conveyor tray KPM3-UEB-001
The E-2000TM/3U can be equip-
ped with up to 12 pigtails type
E-2000TM, FSC, FST and FCPC
connectors and is the ideal com-
pact module for space-saving
rack installations.
Designed as a rugged compact
module, the new E-2000TM/3U
allows extremely high packing
densities. It is possible to con-
nect up to 144 fibers in a 19"
rack installation, using only
3 rack spaces, making the
E-2000TM/3U one of the most
compact modules.
E-2000™ Compact Module
The unique internal connector
mounting device allows for
quick replacement of adapters
without the use of tools.
Adapters are simply added or
replaced from the front of the
panel, by hand, while the
connectors in the back of the
panel are secured in place.
If required, adapters may be
added after the initial instal-
lation on an as-needed basis.
A fixing bracket with radius-
limited leading protects the
multi-fiber loose tube cable